15-0128-PR1 January 28, 2015

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $977,140.43 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’'s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $5,232,621.45 as listed in the attached January Change Order Log. These construction
confract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board's Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484
will be used for all Change Orders (January Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



15-0128-PR1

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P0O2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Considerati Approved:

CEstes TR LB et

Barbara Byrd-Bennett
Chief Executive Officer

Chief Operating Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal form:Ut

P’“’H

James L. Bebley
General Counsel



15-U128-PR1L

T401

papiaoud Bujpung [eu1aixg 6
saARERIU] 39LAS]J J9Y30 105 Loddng '8
£8a3e.135 OjjORI04 |euonednpg Joj aoddng L

aouendwo) yav '9

spaap [edjueydap] LaLo1ad g
SUORIPUODD J0HIIXT PAILIOLLala] ¥

SuOE(O1A 3P0 2114 °E

aoueyduto) apo) '
o588 T

:suoseay

EPOF1LLE6  §
‘paJinbad se adejdal/aieA0ual
pue afewep 10§ sja3ul] moptim ay3 303dsu] "aj1y 100]; mau Juifjeisul ONI‘SHOLOVYLNQD
8 pue umop Suipura8 Aq wooaysuni ays ur Jooy Sulaeay ay3 $SAIPPY adqlL ST0Z STOZ/S/T yIOZ/E/TT  S¥'S9T'Z6 $ ool ¥1£9582 YITUW YA 100435 UME]POOM
’ IT1"SALVIDOSSV
'siseq Aauadiowa ue uo pasoidde sem yiom sty aredal B N3ST3IN
1 sayye Bunydy pue Supad aoerdas “siof paBewep sredas Buiiao sys sroway 0 67 e GT0Z  PTOZ/IE/ZY  ¥I0Z/T/el  €TE96'8T  § ool S809S8Z  NS'NBHOSYd'Hd  [00UDS M3IA BNET]
*qe] 1andutod ONINOLLITOW3A &
8 Bunsixa ue Suizusapout apnjout (1 392{oud s1y3 10§ 3iom jo adods ay ) agL S10Z  ¥T0C/0E/TT  $T0T/L/IT  627+8ZT1Z § 20! 1£9L+82 HOVNOADW 100yds A1uaf]
2uawdmba Butpjam pue Butindejnuew ANVAWOD
SBuipnpouy aoeds doysyiom pue qe| Sunmideynuewt e ojut doysyiom Jredas NOILONYLSNOD
8 oane Bupsixa a3y Buniaauod Jo sistsuod a(oad sup oy yiom jo adodsayl 9 4 o¢ G10Z  ST0Z/07/8  YTOT/ET/IT  00°000'SZ9 $ aid ST#6¥8Z gAY looyds uamog
2711 “S3LVID0SSY
8 NIST3IN 5 .
S ‘8uidid pajerdosse pue 1a1eay Jajem e ace(dal 03 s1yjlom jo adodsayl 08 0 0 S10Z  v10Z/1€/z1.  vT0Z/T/TT  9FLTL'6l  § J0f $809587  N'S'NIHOSVd'H3  looydsIayanog
Jgam H vV
qiva
173foud ¥VIA  NOILITAWOD Lva aavmy QOHLIW # s
Y04 SNOSVaY SILON ANV 3d02S 123[0¥d NOILLOV ‘WHI{dV TVISId @9LVJIDILNY aavmy LOVULNOD LOVHLNOD 1OVMINCD HY0JOVHLNOD “TOOHD!

S0z Lenuer
v xipuaddy



©15-0128-PR1

60 IONVHO W hodey . ‘sjeeLe u| pieog 8yi o} peuoda: Buieq ere pue percidde ueeq eaey siepio ebueyd Buimoloy eyl

25'292'v20'1$ [0, 1080014 ‘
25292'v20' IS SUOHIPUOD PaIaA0dSIQ ‘esodosd DO paacidde feuyy ay) 0} Od feuibuo ajouodas of sepio eueyy  v1H02/H p1/02/1}
£4d-82S0-v | 00EL¥82 ) ’ .
© FpooToSEH . STONAIOSeq PTG SEURS  SEG a0y Beq SDUeuD
%1962 26'292'v20'G$ 25'292've0’ 1$ i 00°000'000'v$ . U] *s10}0B4U0D JAIIIN "H™M
HOI-09011-5102 HOISWVLGI0C
epIm AND - Buiurel) (SWv.L) @0uajog pue sopewseyiel 10y Awepedy s1ayoes)
66'G9¥'v1$ [e1oy 108l04d
66'Gor'PL$ SUONIPUOD PRIBA0JSI] . ‘sijedel JuaA pue jomas Arejiues v L/pe/LL p1/02/LL
v.8828¢ i
B3po7) UoSeEay suondnasaq 1opd =] aEegaddy  areq ebuweyd
%¥y'92 G8'E81'69$ 66'S9v'v1$ 8 98'L1L'YS$ 2088y R UBSAIN "N'S ‘Uayosed "H'4
HOI-4128t-€102 HOl majAeNeT £102
100Y2s YBIH M)A exeT
00'662'c6$ [eiof 108oud
*syea] jJuanald o} sureiunoy Bupiuup 10} urew
00'562'€6$ SUOIUPUOD) PBIBAQDSI] oYM 1addos Jo 189} Jesul 000} AlRtelwixoidde aoriday sredad puokaq pajesoualap auy jetem Busixa pejeasas uonebiseau]  v1/E0/LE PL/LENL
84dd-G2S0-+1 916692
3pO3 UOSEdY SUONAUOSoQ IBPI0 SbUBLD g Ady  31eq doueny
%2692 6.6/6'009% 6.'6.6'G21$ 8 00°000'62¥$ AuedwoD uogonisuog Aig-Iy
4YN-104€5-€102 4YN 3und €102
. jo0yag ybi ueyjodonay 81N BHSMOPOS 3B
8L°20E'1$ {10, 300f01d ' .
8L°20€'+$ SuoIpuUO) PaIBA0JSI] Juswidinba jokeid Bunsixe o) suedas apunold  YL/EO/LE Y1/0€/0L
860c€EL2
BpoJ UOSESY SUORdI955( JPpIO BbUEL) Begady Bl sbueyd
%Y6'.2 20°L0L2ve$ 20',66'25$ 9 00012'681% Auedwo) % WOIM
“TdN-16€22-G102 1dN Buolpng 5102
’ . jooyas Buoipng v uewi
G0'881'961'ES |e104 108(01d .
G0'881'961'E$ SUOHIPUOY PBIBACISI] ‘[esodo.d SOf parcidde [euy 0) Od [euiblo jouods. o} Japlo efueyn  PL/02/LL v H/0e/ts
120v282 C .
9po7) uoseay Suonduasaq JepI0abUBEy) dleg ddy | 8ieq apuey)
%562 £0'88Y'968'2+$ 50'88Y'961'c$ 3 86°666'669'6$ ouj ‘sJojoeiuoD BHIN UM
1-HOI-18622-Ci-aEDl ©6poQ - Yied PloyleD 6102
Awepeoy aouessieuay ebpoq
JAqWNN  joesjU0)  junowy SJ8P40 slepiQ junoury
Od 409 Pvesjuo) obueyn ebuey) Poenuod .
Jequinp 1dy pieog 3joRI0 ejol pasiaey |ejoL JaquinN 1eu|buo J3quinp 393foid Jopusp tooyds
D07 H3IAHO FONVHO
vLjo L :abed . $1LOE/LL OV P L/LO/ LE weJtbold wawaaoidw| jeuden
Y1L0Z/SL/ZL @eq woaj abue. sajoko feaosdde sepio abueys asay y sjooyos dand obeoiyn

Loz Atenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60 IONVHO W HWodey . ‘$JeeLE U| pieog o) O} peuodes Buieq a1 pue paacidde uasq saRy S18pI0 ebueyd Bumoyio; oYL

S9'02V't¥$ [0y 108fo1d
00'£65've$ HOV — uoissiwO -ue|d Buipeib 89e}NSqNS 8Y) 0} POPPE Sem sueiquisw ejqesuuaduy)  pi/EL/LE P1v0/LL
* SUONED0] yojnw Juaueuuad ‘pajeoolal, Pue ‘,S|I0S LORUSIICI GUN)SIP Jou Op pue
$9'€9.°€1$ SUOIPUOD P31A00SIQ yoINtu snoway, * Justuaoe(d yoinw Arelodwsl, 4O Seale usamiaq ajenuaJeyip 0 jeays Bunueid ay) o} pappe sem Buipootojon  v1L/L0/4L v LP0/LL
LO'ELO'ES 1senbay jooyog *Bupjing XSUUE aU) JO 8PIS UIBYLOU B} O} 85U8} Xul| ufeyd pejeod Kuia ppy  ¥1/20/11 yLVO/LL
00°150'e$ SUOIIPUCD PaJeAQdsIq N “S10A00 J|NBA MBU (1) Uum S18A00 Jjnea Bunsixe aoejdes 0} Jojoenuod  FiveE/LE vi8L/1L
€8€L¥.2
3 tioseay Blegddy  aeq abuey)-
%LL9) 82ZYvEesr'ts 82 v¥6'21es 84 00°000'0£2°+$ 20ssy g uasieIN ‘N'S ‘ueyosed 'Hd
dON-16£52-G102 dON PIWYds G102
. jo04os pluyas snjiydoey
00°0¥8°1$ [elo1 1o8foid )
‘aoeds payloads ayj )y 0} syun
Y UO}-| MOLIBU MBU (2) [[2ISU] *SHUN Oy 0} Bulm mau |Ind pue joued Buiisixe U) SIOEaIq MaU [[BISU "E0E L0 Ul SHUN DV (2)
000r8'Is 108IYoay - Jou3 104 $9|0B}d900 AQZ |, [[BISUI PUE 8PINCId "S0C LWOO0J U} Jun DY [EUORIPPE J0j aoeidadel leUCIPP. Joj Buum pue Aemader eisul v L/LL yL/SLOL
¥106082
Bpo7) UOSESy SuondnosSa( Bpip abueyy)  dlegady  31eQ ebueyd
%LL'LL  00°0¥2'€9% 00'0v2'6$ € 00°000'vS$ -ou) ‘saomag Bulping IZW
’ : ’ aov-19852-610¢ aov 1eniym s1oz
. 100Y2S JBMIYM Jedjussld uyor
G6'26v'LLS felo] Joslfoid
‘UOHEAB|3
[EUOIIPPE 8Y) SjpUBY Ued )l Ajuan o} id Buysixe 1no dwnd pue ejeBisaaul 0) OS[E J0)0RIU0Y 'JeMSS Pasodoid 0} LOJOBULIOD B 10j
oo'ove'vs SUONIPUOD PAISA0DSIQ [fem Byl YBnoly Jomas [BILOZHOY Mau |[elsul pue Bunisixa eyl JeyBiy 1004 suo Ajgjewixoidde aul 10103(e 8y} asfe) 0} 0joBUOD  viPE/LE YL
00°0L0'6$ SUOJIPUOD PaJBA0ISI]  ureLl seb Bunsixe ay) pUe LeIp PaYols aY) Usamiag uolesedas e 8jesld o) abejuaoied adojs unt Yinos ulelp payois sy AIpoN Y12/ 1L pH6L/LL
009S.°'1$ aoueydwo? epod + ‘pasEs.dUl SeM J]IN0 JOMBS B} JO B2IS B} ‘SIUsWILO S |udwabeuely 1oleM JO jswpedaqgayliad  vLE vL/L2/0L
’ -sobueyo ubisap
G6'16¥'96$ oouedwon 8pos  sain ays paanbal aAey sUORIPLOD 8)iS BulSXa BU) SE ||3M SE SJUBLLILLIOD Pue malAal sjudwabeuey Jslem Jo juswiedagayl  bLpL/LE v1/0€/01
£95028¢ ) .
3po7)) uoseay Stondnosaq PPIOIbUE]D) drgddy  81eQq dbueyd
%19'v2 G6'092'629% S6°092'v21$ 9 00°000'505$ Auedwo9 uonanisuog Aug-ly
11S-25099-v LOZIS J81ey) saanoadsiad ¥102
SH Awepeoy diysiepeen Jaliey) sea|joadsiad
JoquInN  jPesuo)  Junowy ’ $18pI0 S18pI0 unouwry
od $09%, joeIUO) afbuey) abueyn 1o8B4UOD
Jequnp ydy pieog [-TE1:37] lejol pasjAey 1ejoL J1equinN 1euiBuo Jaquiny yo8foid JOPUBA 1004y9s
D01 H3AHO FONVHD
vLjog :abed . PLIOE/LE OV pL/LO/L wesbold Jusweoidw [ended
¥102/S1/2) e wo.y abues sajoAo feaoidde uapio ebueyo asay L s|00yas o11qnd obesyd

G L0z Aenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60 JONVHO W Lodey . *siease uj preog eyj o) peuode: Bureq ase pue pascidde ueeq aaey s1ep:o 8bueyd Buimolio] ayL

‘1sanbay Buipuny [euUOIPPE BY} Joj peisanbal Junowe

00°000'v01$ SUOIIPUOD PaJBADISIO  ayy@onpaa o) SiapJo abueyd omy Buiziin *Od euibuo Y [esodosd HOP panoidde feuly 810uodas 0] s1apio abueyo om} Joistd  vL/LL/LL pLOL/LL
SHd-021}-EL . 108€082 . )
8po7) uoseay Tonduosaq Bpip dbueyy  elegddy  d1eq ebueqy
%G8 POVEL'LEL1LS YOPEL'LELS 2 00°000'009'+$ Auedwo) 2 WOIM
. WH8-16€22-610C wug Buolpng 6102
jooyss Buojpng vy uewiq
P €58'v8S [ejo1 y09fo1d
‘adoos syoefoid Jewuwns sy} 0} pappe sem si0ssardwos eatessdour ay) Buideidel JO LOIIPUOD PAIBAODSID SIY) *anssi
. ay) ssauppe Ajueipadxe 0] *3004 3y} U0 S105Sa1dWI0D 3Y) 0 8Os Ajfedljioads - uollouniew o} uebaq wejsAs mc_:oz__ucoo
98'G16'96$ SUORIPUOD Palanodsig 11 8} ‘sjuswoAcidl Yy SE |[em SE Ge| LB PUE qe| 80USI0S MaU 8y} [00yos ay) 0} sjuewanoidwi oy uo Bunpiomelium  v1/82/41 viie/tt
o *$400J} pUE Sjjem auj o} abfewep Aue siedes pue yojed juswdinba
geo6getd ¥sanbay |ooyos 8y} 40 [eAowwa. uod “WAB sy} Jo Jfem 1sam ay) uo spoddns jjem pue Juswdinbe WAB [a8)s pue poom Bulisixe srowal jeys 0O YOS/ ¥ 1/50/80
) *19]|04)U00 pue ‘anea ‘dwnd Buiienaiioal Joyem Joy mou
01'9.6'c$ - SUOIYIPUOD PAIGACDSIQ  apiAoLd 0} JOIOBIUOD) "LIO yoeq Jotem au) Buiuang uodn Buies) duind pue aajea Jajeay Jayem Bunsxa ay} Jo UONIpUOD pelerodsiq  PI/GE/LL yi/Ge/tt
Ge LY IES .HOVY — uoissiwo ‘Bunees uoiuedwiod JIBUOIoaYM 8{QISSA00E JB qUND Luojeld 1Ieyo[Baym B Ppe feys 0D vi/BL/LL ¥1/80/0}
095€£08¢2 .
] GioSeay Mauosaq BpIQabueq) Begddy  3jeq ebueqy
%80'PL +2°250'099°L$ G5'606'v02$ L 91'8p1'sSH 1§ 20s8Y R UBSIBIN 'N'S ‘U8Y0SEd "H3
" HOI-LG5¥2-G10 | HOISO0OW G102
|o0YyoS SOOW pleyulag
$8°290'vE$ [e10). 1osloid .
. ] *20€ U001 U1 SI00p JaUIgeD 3seq (g) ede|daiureday 2
‘G0 PUE ‘SOE ‘Z0E Swood u) Butiooy 18ays {Auin o 1oy arenbs (g) Ajptewixo.dde eoe|dal/redsy *1
{(lBYS DY) "STB| SOUSIDS MBI BLf} JO BWIOS U S100p 18LIGRO 858]
S6'8rv'2$ SUONIPUOD PaJAA0JSIQ ul-jing pue Buyoo) Kuw ey} pabewrep sajge) el 80ua10S mau ay) dn 19S pue Jaalep 0} pajoeLu0d ‘_m__a%m aimiuin SdodulL  vLLo/L v1/22/01
[emapls
00'v65'22% SUOIHIPUOYD PBJaA0DSIQ 3L} 43pun paje0] UoIoUNI-} 3U} JO UCIEABOX SAPN|oUl 8d00S "UreIp 004 105 WAB Jo (fem isea je aji ureip pebboro sredey  v1/10/11 vL/L2/01
*S|0JLOD PUE SUOIIOBLLIOD [BOUO3]3 J03LILI00S) PUE BPIA0Id
8G°€05'GHS SUOIIPUOD Pa1aA00dsI] -13)depe qUND PUB UBY ISNRUXS MBU (1) 8PINC. “S[0Au00 pue Bupm Bunosuucdsip Suipnioul ey Buiisixa au) arowal RYS 0D PL/LO/4L v1/L2/0t
- *LOIE0] XOQ JOJRIIUOLOD JB |jem pabewep juredas pue Jeday
1£'665°1$ SUOIIPUOD PAJBA0DSI LU} MOPUIM PUE 30euNs jlem ay) usamiaq deb e 1aBuoj ou s a1ay) 08 X0q JOJBJILBOUO0D PIJUNOL 80BUNS jlejsulsl pue arowsy  v1/E0/1E v/22/01
‘uoyoas pebBo|o $S8008 0} GBS 919.0U0D SACWAL O} PaBU aY) pateulwyd siy | "adid J0118)xe 0} UOIIBUUD Io}
(00°8e0'€1$) SUORIPUOY PaAJBA0DSI]  |lem yBNoIY} painol-a) adid [BOILDA “IfEM JOLIBIXS Je Ce|s 4apun 8q o} punoy adid uiesp pebBojD yiom o 8dods paonpal oj P10 PHvE/LL v L02/ L
S96089¢ ’ .
JPOHuosesy Uonduosa( BpI0abueyy Slegddy  31eq ebuey)
%86'vl G6'9L2'E68'I1S G6°92E'6VS' 13 62 00°0S6°€HE'01L$ “0u| *uonoNUISUCD suen JBAL
HOW-11£9p-v10C HOWyeLvioz
10042s YBiH 1je L PIEMOH WeljIM
JequinN  JPBJUOD  Junowy siepi0 s10pI0 unowy
Od 0% joeu0) ebueyn abueyn oenuo)
JaquinN 1dy pseog 9[J8IO fejol pes|aey 1ejot JaquinN 1euib0 Jsquinp 398fold 10PUBA |ooyds
D071 H3AHO FONVHI
viLjog :abed . Y L/OS/LL 0L B 1/L0/LL weiboid Juswaoidw) jeynden
YL0Z/SL/ZL 81eq wo.j abuel s3|042 |erosdde sepio abueyo ssay | sjooyosg dljand obeoiyo

GLoZ Aenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60 IONVHO W Modey . ‘sieaue Ul pIeOg ey) o) paLodes Bujeq ale pue penaidde useq aaey S18pI0 86ueyD BuiMol|0) By

9y 1£8'8LL$ fejo) yoalord :
8€'651'v$ Hp31D) 8dueMOllY “SMOPUIM J00}; PILj} PLIE PUOJSS ‘|SJ1} JE S100UBjEq MOPUMA JO LIONE|RISUL JO} 1500 8piA0Id 01 DD ¥ 1/LO/4E $1/80/60
-aimonns abeuresp 1saesl ay) 0} abeulesp aansod aprold ‘sluswaned ui Sinomes Jybiells pue ueajo apield
‘feLiajew aseq alebaBbe peioedwion jjom Jeno pase|d juatuaaed SOIU} b-MAU BP0l *8pe1bans patoeduicd apinold “Alaloe
jio1 jooud Buunp Bumesy jo Buidwnd shaxe jey) [eualetu aseq BUilSXe Jo SUONS 3o} 2| 898|daI pue 8A0UIRY "Bale [EAOWS)
8G°G8E'E9% pejosuIq JeumQ UM 8SBq 0U0)S BUIISKXS |01 40014 ‘aseq auols Bupsixe o} juawaAed snoujwinig Bulsxs Jo 168) aienbs 00G'0 L erowdy  PLEL/LL yLILO/LL
05°982°15$ pajoaug BuUMQO *$100p 221440 [elow jured pue ‘swooisal jeuolppe (2) jured ‘euslafeo ul safll Buipo ade|das 0} 0O YH/ED/H 1/22/60
2¢81082 .
8poD uoseay sEegaddy 3m@Qq 9bueld
%EB'6  29'G69'626'GH G5°68Y°0£S$ 62 20°012'66€'S$ Juj ‘s1030BAUOD BN "H'™M
HOI-1619p-6102 YOI Mded uAajey 5102
100y2s YbiH sied uhne)
(00'952'€$) [ei04 109f01d
(00°952'€$) pajoaaIq BUMO ] “40M J0 d00s au} wioyy swaysAs Wds (2) Jo [erowas 8y 104 UPBLD  YL/LL/LL yi/L1L80
626£€.L2
3p07) uoseay stondoseq ;Bpio dbuey) olegaddy  8e( ebueyld
%66°0)  ¥6'06¥'v92$ $6'8L1'92$ S oozie'sees ’ *ou) ‘oujos|3 Jopued
Qov-1peob-5102 aov pleqqnH 5102
. [ooyas YBIH pleqqny S Uopiny
65'668% {2101 108l01d . ,
65°G68% SUOIPUOD) PaI3A0ISIQ ‘uojowap Buunp paaowas xoq AYA Wolj pabeaes sued Buisn 502z Woos Ul Xoq (SLIN(OA JIB S[geLEA) AYA Bunsxaleday v I/LO/4E v1/EO/
1¥81082 .
3poo uoseay stiondnoseq Bbleqy 3deqgady 3Jeq ebueyy
%ES L 60°092'v26$ 26'616'66$ 8 25°0v.'828% U] 'UONDNIISUOY UBIBIBA PIO
dSO-10€92-G 102 dSO 4ENOIN §102
. . |00Yog Jajue) onuepedy Jjeudyy 3 pleuoy
POvEL 161$ [e101,303001d .
’ “}sanbaz Bugpuny feuoippe ay) 10} pajsanba. Junowse auy}
y9'vEL'L8$ SUORIPUOYD PAIBAODSIJ  eonpal 0} S1aplo abueyd om} Buizynn *Od feuibuo ywm esodosd DO peacdde [euly a)1ou0oal o} S19pio obueyo om) Jo puodeS  PL/LL/HE v HOL L
SHd-02t -t 108€082 C )
3p07) uoseay UoNanosaq Jepi0 dbuey) 8egady  o1eq abueyd
%G6'LL  PIPELIBL LS YOvEL 16LS 2 00°000'009'4$ Aueduiod 2 WBIM
WHa-16€22-5102 g Buolpng 5102
jooyas Buojpng y uewA
JoqWINN  JPejuo)  junowry ’ $10pI0 s18pI0 unowy
Od 309% 1981U0) obuey) abuey) oenuod
Jaquiny idy pieog 8joel0 leyoL pasjaey |ejor JaquinyN 1euibuo J8quinp 108(oid Jopuep (LIRS

9071 H3AHO FONVHI

pLjoy :abed . Y1L/0E/4L OV L/LO/LL we.Bold uswoanoidw| fended
v102/SL/Z1 :8reqg wouy abuey 31049 jeacidde 1ap.o efueyod asayl s|00y2g a11qnd obeoyd

610z Atenuep Sd)D



©15-0128-PR1

60 3ONVHO W Lodey

*SIeeue uj pieog ey) 0} penodes Buleq ese pue pancidde ueeq eaey s1epio abueyd Buimojioy ey}

00'$¥S'LS SUOINPUOD PAIBA0ISIQ “p1 | JOOP PUB WNISBUWAL) JO SI00p 3|GNOP JB %00] pue ajpuey toop pefieurp aogiday  v1/82/11 12% 27118
*(abueyo reuonippe) JieYO | LINJ21 JoU PIP [00YDS “100YIS 30 ABp ISII} 10} SIELD 001 JusY "Sjuapn]s 8jepouodde .
00° LIS 1sanbay jooyos 0} POIUS. 3q 0} SifeYO BLW0S Buuinbal 1OYdS J0 ABD IS1i} 810480 PUSYBAM BU) BALLE J0U PIp Snywin mau sdald ueqn  pI/EL/LL 1254
. ‘Bufso yoiew o} INPUOD jured pue awld
. ‘sifem Buore Aemaoes ay) yim Buyiad 1e un1 0} NINpUoD *,2dD. [BUEd Ul Jexeeiq UNdII0 Yyouelq aiod g ‘Y 02 MaU SpIA0.d “iNPUOD
00°195°'c$ 1sanbay |00yog UIM €| 1 WooJ Ul pajeoot jaued auy) 0} 1 108ULI0D ‘b1 | WOO! U 3joeidedas aseyd ajbuls ‘AB0E ‘v0OZ (1) ieisul pueepinold  vipH/ It vL2HLL
"SHOOM g 0} 8q O}
00°265'8$ Isanbey |00Y9S  shun Jo feluay "JooYos o ABp 1S Joj 20k PUB ‘€01 ‘02 ‘112 ‘G612 ‘E L} SWO0J 104 SYUN Ofy Areiodws) (9) (leisul pue apioid  PHEL H PR
’ ‘uojjn JOJuBd Mau
Buoje uo azis Bunsixa yorew o} sdojs Buize| mau apioid “way) ied pue awud pue suwre.y soop Bulsxs ul uoliNw ([931s JBjued
.2 PIOM *Alquasse alweiy Joop Buiisixd Je ssejb aim pasadwsa) apinoid gog WosISSe|D U] “urews. 0} xoq [ind 1o} |pued ssaoode
21X2} apinoly ‘Buimays wed mau uo aseq [Auia & 8pIn0Id "jlem woos daid pue NHY uaamiaq ||lem owsixe Buoje Bunpys yim
Jauigqeo aseq weyd (1) apnoid 0} LWOOISSEIO 80UBIOS U *Buljies Bunisixa yojeL o} alium saxoq ind pue §npuco mau jued pue
ald *s3|qea Jamod 1D snowuaid Jfe 108UL0o3Y “JINPLOD ,p/E MBU 8pinaid PUB JINPUOD PaACLLIa) BY) JO SPUa yioq je sexoq |ind
00°96.'G$ SUONIPUOD PBIBA0dsiq oM} 3pnoid wniseuttiAb jo Buyed 1e samod pue Iinpuod Bulsixe Jo 188} Jesul] 0 | 9A0WSI PUB ‘J03UUoTSIP INd wniseuwd Uy pLL/LL pigH/tL
SHJ-0CH-EL 1200¢ele :
3po0n) uoseay Jegddy  8jeQq ebueyy
%S0'L 00°.60'66€'+$ 00°260'26$ 8 00°000°£0€"1$ 20ssy B UasPIN ‘N'S ‘usydsed ‘Hd
. dS0-2r99-610Z amilooa @ deid ueq.n 5102
aloyg yinosg - usiy Bunoy 1oj Awepedy dald ueqin
00'¥it'8vS (210 109014
00'€99'ct$ suonIpuo) palaroosig "aul) adid uoJ 2)10NpP 9 [BUOHIPPE [[Bisul pue dleBisaau|  pLLL/LLE PLED/LE
00'v¥6'v$ SUOIIPUOYD PBISA0DSIQ ‘90uanbas Jamo} BUlO0S PUE SUOHELRCO JO 32UBNbIS 1ajem Jajiyo 8y} weifoide) 0] SI010BNUCD  PILL/LE Y1/S0/LE
00918'c$ SUONIPUOY PaIBA0ISIg “yea) o) sabueyy ay) Buisnes s1yaiym pabboo are siaurens ay | duwind Jalem pjod syi e siexseb ey edeidey  vL/ZL/LL v L/E0/LE
00°'110'01$ SUOHIPUOD PBIBADDSI] . *S{0JU0D J8}JI0q AIIMPIEY PUB SPJED LORBIIUNWILOD I3JIo] 8U} SA0WSI 0} SI010BU0D  PL/P /L ¥4/S0/LL
00°6p2'0L$ SUORIPUOD PBIBA0JSI] . “Hun ay} ejesado o} uolPuUOD AI0JB}SITES B U 10U 88 Sjusuodiod Bulsk3g * L-NHY uo Buueaq pue jeys syl edeiday  pL/ZL/LL P1/€0/11
. “9OURPIODOR Ul SINOY
00'6E2'G$ HOV - lou3  BuiwwesBoud [euomppe a.nbal jw pue AJUsiol|e 810w Uni We)sAS a4l 9eL [ YOIum Saousnbas [04ju0d Syg aui 0} abueyd  vH/LL/LE £1/20/0}
8Hd-5250-11 05/86¢2
Bp07) toseay Stonduoseq JepiQ abuey glegddy  3eq ebueyn
%02'L 00°L61'0¥2'12$ 00'161°92¢'L$ el 00°000'¥18'61$ 0088y 9 UBSIAIN 'N'S ‘usyosed "H'4
dIS-1629t-2102 diS Nied uebioy 2102
. 10040S YBiH yied uebiop
61°6¥9'05$ |elol 109o1d .
61°6¥9'05% SUONIPUOD PRIBA0TSIQ ‘lesodoud DO peacsdde ey 0} Od [euibuo a)19ucdas oy Jepio abueyd  vi/8e/HE vipe/it
1559082 . :
BpaY) UoSETY SUONduosaQ BPIQ SDUEY)  BlEg ady . ajeq sbueu)
%9G. 61'G¥9'02L$ 61'599'05$ b 00°000°029% 20SSY '8 UBSIAIN "N'S ‘Uayased ‘H'd
dOI-1108S-5102 g0l X|ueoyd 5102
Awepeoy AiellIW xjuaoyd
JsquinN  3oeJUO)  junowy 819pI0 s18pI0 unowy
od 409% j2843U0) abueyn afusy) 1oRIUOD
Jaquny 1dy pieog 819840 1e3oL pesjaey lejol JRquInN 1eu1610 Jaquinp 199o.d J0pUBA {ooyos

vLjog

:abed
v102/5L/gk ered

901 HIAHO FONVHI

v1/0C/LL OV ¢ H/LO/LL
woziy abuel sa|0Ao [eacidde sap.o abueyd 8say

610z AMenuep

wesboid wawanoidw| jende)

s|ooyds algnd obediyo

SdD



©15-0128-PR1

60 JONVHO W Hodey . ‘sjesuse Ul pieog ey) o1 peuodel Suieq ere pue parc:dde uesq aaey siepio ebueyd Butmoljo} eyl

2,'eS0'11$ aoue|dwo) 8po) “Jejnpopy Arejuswa|3 |sseD ay) o) dnyjoeq Aieneq yim wajsAs aiy SUOfe puels j[ejsut pue spnoid o} 0 vI/EL/LE /90718

‘twesAs Joop auoyd|y Bunsxa eyl 0}
oI aq 0} a3U)S 1L103JB Ue Aq pajesado aq ued yolym exempuey oiued apinoid o) ‘asemp ey yore| Joop Buisixa ey) age|de: pue

8y LeE'v$ HOV —UOISSIUO  8AOLLSI O} JOJJRAUOD "BHLIS OLJ08 LB SABL O} SP3BU SHUN Je(npoLu mau au} o} Buiob Buipiing urew sy Je Joop seas Buysxaayl  vH/EL/LHE Y1790/ 1L
20'8€5$ + )sanbay |00Y9g ' 'syby afuno| ssayoesl feisul 0l 09 PL/02/HE vLBHLL
(z5°vec'8ie) SUOIIIPUOY) P3IBA0ISI( ‘9}910U0D B SWOO4 18JI0} JOJ UPALD  vL/bE/LL PLBLILL
00,1082
JPOH Uoseay : uoseq / 3 8Egddy 3Eq ebueyd
%9G'S 28'€92'9v.L'e$ e LI9'PYIS 0c 6v'259'109'2$ "0U| ‘uoRONNSUOD Y00
SN.L-1692¢-510¢ SN.118sseQ 5102
. [ooyos jlesse) 4 abioen
00962'c$ felo} joloig
00°088$ SUOIIIPUOY) Pa18A0ISIQ ‘iiedal Ajlsan 0} 1s8)aY "sAejas peoano ededsy  v1/92/11 vL8L/LL
‘£12 PUR 891 | ‘€2€ ‘202 'S02 SWooJ u| s105Uas ainjesadwa) (S)
10 1UBWA0e|de) J0] HIOM [eUOIIPPR 8poid 0} J0JoRUOD *S|OAUOD Sg a4} 01 puodsal Jou 0} s,NHY Sy} Buisnes ‘feuoyjoun;-uou
00'9162$ SUOHIPUOD PalaAa0dsia 210Mm S40SUBS esnpesadws] BuNSXe B} 0 BWOS eyl pUNOy Sem )l WwalsAs ojjewolne Buipung ays jo dneis buung  vL/vE/LLE y1/02/1}
8008992
Bpo7) Uoseay . dnose Jepi0ebeyD) degady  o¥eQ douey)
%.0'9 06'6€6'L.63 05°6€6°GS$ L 00°000'226$ 0088y g UISIAIN "N'S 'UBydsed ‘Hd
_ dis-Li6ve-vio: dIS uuéd v102
10040G uuad Wepiim
£L1L8'6$ fejo) 108joid
' ‘spun ged ([BM OYAH Ulaisam () 8U} JO 4oea Jo juol) ulepwm b Ajrewixoidde
(16°958'¥3) pelalg JaumO 39Ua} J0 s80a1d (1) BpI0Id [YS JOJOBAUOD B9UB} JUKUIRYO 8 JO 188} JBBUI| O | BU) 10} P8I0 € 3piA0id |[BYS JOJoBNUOD P I/ED/H vL/I0E/0L
"J31em Jo
+v9p€2'01$ suoipuon paienodsiq  Buijcod ay) siealfe o} urelp uuo}s Bulisixa ol Juawaaed Jjeydse mau Lyolid ‘ifeydse Jo jee} arenbs 0G1'c Aletewixoidde soeiday  vi/bL/LLE pLOL/LL
1¥£2082
toseay dlegady  3jeq Sbueyd
%8E'9  90'99.'v8.'2$ ev'v20'.91$ 9 £€9'169'2£19'2$ "ou] "uoloNIISuo) ‘v 0'0
SN.L-L18€2-6102 SNLYSUH SLoT
. 100Y9S YIUH W snjny
00'689'G1$ [e104, 109f01d .
(00°061'v$) pajoaNq BUMQ *(je1o1 91) BUIPING 1S PUE 1SS 10} SI00P JOLBIX3 JO) LIONE|[BISU] PUB SWISISAS QN[O aJemprey J00p Aunoas Joj upasaapinodd P HLO/LL ¥ 1/$0/80
SHd-02LI-EL 2200€.2 T .
3p07) uoseay SUORdUosaq BP0 BbUBY) Sleqady  3leq dpueq)
%S0°. 00°/60'66€'1$ 00°260'26$ 81 00°000'20€'1$ 00SSY g UBSIBIN "N'S 'Usydsed ‘H'd
dS9-2bv99-64Sa 91H100Q @ daid ueqin 5102
aJ0yS yinog - uap Buno, Joj Awepedy deid ueqin
JequINN  joeHUO) Junoury S18pI0 S18pI0 wnouny
Od 0% J9843U0D abuevy) abueyn FE1:T} (V<%
Jaquinp 1dy pasog 8]o8I0 jejor, poas|Asy jejoL JaquinN jeuiblio lequinp 308fo.d 10PUdA jooyas

D01 H3AHO IONVHI
yLjo9 :abed . VL/0E/LL O} pL/LO/LE weiboid uswanosdwy jeyded
¥L02/SL/21 8rea woJj abues sajoko [eroidde sap.io abueysasay s|00YdS d11and obesyyd

G102 Aenuep Sd)




©15-0128-PR1

60 3ONVHO W Woday . ‘sJeaue ] peog syl o] peliodes Buieq are pue paacsdde uesq asey siepio aBueyd Buimoyo) euL

S8 212'01$ feloy 10afosd
: "Jeydse
SE'1.G6'8$ SUONIPUOY) P8Jan0dsIg pebeuwsep au) aoe|das pue Jredas 81810U02 Y} 4O [RAOLLBL JaYY IfeUdse ayl mojaq 81810u09 Jo Jeayaienbs Gy g jofeaowsy  vL/EL/LL ¥1/92/0}
05°9v9'1$ SUOIIPUOY PBIBA0ISI]  "Uels O} yiom juawsaaed pue Buipe.b Joj moje o} Buipjing yliou sy} jo apis Jsea ayl Buoe gejs 8}e1ou0d 3y} 8r0wWal 03 40j0eNU0D  PILEL/ L p1/92/01
1958182 ) ]
8poJ Uoseay K Storduosaq BP0 ebueqy  SlEgddy  31eQ eneyd
%S9t  09°'€L0'29€$ 09'€/0'91L$ 14 00'000'SvE$ Auedwon uononisuod Aig-Iiy
lis-1602e-v102 1IS uognpny yL0Z
{ooyos Asejuswialg uoqnpny
(00°000°v$) [e101, 103f0id
{00°000'v$) " pajoalq BUMO *adoos wouy juswdinba Buiwoosb pn) pajeul|d 4oy IIPBI08pI0ld P 1/8L/LL VUL
0880¥.2
3po) uoseay suonduosa( Japl Ueq) 2Jrgady  dreq sbueld
%YL'S 2208.'809% 2e08.'62$ 9 00'000'6.S$ . 00sSy g UBSEIN ‘N'S ‘UayIsed ‘H'4
LiS-Liv62-v 102 1lIS J8jzeid v 102
|ooyas Atejuswi|g yeubey [puopeussiu) 1e|zeld
00'8€5°2$ {eloL 108foid :
00'8€5°2$ HOV —uoIssiug ’ “Bununow Jojoeload oy Buieo Ul ainjonus woddns apioid 0} piq J0ejU0S Jajje pasnbal Sem UOeUIPI00D  ¥1/90/11 y1/€2/01
608692 .
spoJuosesy SUONAUosaQ JBPIO BDUBUD)  BEQ ddy  31EQ SbUE(D
%8S  08'660'6LL°L$ 08'660'85$ 8 00°000'190'+$ ou} 's10)91U0D BN UM
HYO-16015-v10C HVYO sluswe|d y102
j00y3s ybHiH Awepedy Ajjunwwo) sjuawa|) ousqoy
E1'€L0'9$ feloL 103foid ) .
Ly'2p9'ss 1sanbay jooyos : -Buljaas]-j|as epn[ou| ‘aseq pue Buioo) |Aul adejdal pue seday  ¥1/02/L 4 14717213
96'G28'2$ SUOINPUOD PaJaA0DsIq ‘pIEOQYOR) pUB PrecqIAdIBW [RUOIPPE 10} JOGR| PUR [BUBJRW 8PIN0ld  PIH/BL/LE vL8L/LE
0021082 t .
P03 UosEsy SUONAIOsa] PPIQP0UEYD  SlEQq ddy | 31EQ d0ued)
%96'G 28'€92'9v.L'2$ EE LIS VYIS 02 6¥'259'+09'2% *0u| 'uoiINUISU0) Y'0°0
SN1-16922-5102 SNL (1985eD 102
Jooyos |jassen 4 ebi0an
JequinN  joeue)  Junowy ) 818pIQ sJ0pI0 unowy
Od 409, 108U0) ofiueyn abueyn joenuod
JaquinN idy pleog 8joBI0 jejol  pasjAey 1ejoL lequinN leutbl0 Jaquiny 398foud J0pUBp jooyog
9071 H3IAHO FONVHI
ypLjo. :ebed . PLIOE/LL OV P L/L0/ L wesboid wawsAoidw, feyded
y10Z/S1/2) 8Keq wo.y abuel s8|0ko feacidde sap.o efueyaasay | sjooyos aland obeoyn

Loz AMenuep Sd)



" 15-0128-PR1

60 IONVHO W Wodey . ‘sieeue ) preoq oy) o} pepode. Bueq ase pue panosdde ueeq aaeyj s10pi0 8Bueyd BuImoo) BYL

“ysomjonp Buysxe auy us weas usdo Jredey (-2

*paNo.-a1 PUB PAAOWIAL 34 |feys xomionp ybnoiyy
Buiuuni ynpuoo Bunsixg ‘ui-en chEza Jo} mojte 0} aoeds IMBIO Ul HIO0MIONP Bullsixe J0 SUOHOaS OM] adeldas pue aaoway (‘L

6.1°2L'v% SUONIpUOD PaIsAcdsiq :0} JOQE| pUe [eliajew apinoid o} jojoenuod  p1/52/LE ¥1/90/0}
0102692
3POY UOSESH ! BP0 SEgady  3EQepweq)
%PEY  L1°GGG'1B'ELS L1'GGS 2258 ‘e 00°000'v0E'EL$ Auedwod 2 1ybim
dIS-1Lp90-v107 dis Aqed v 102
100yds y6iH Aqey v
00'622'6/$ [elot 103foid .
. "3jEpoWIWIoo0e. [w smopuww Bufisixa ay) un Jo az|s ay) uo paseq uolie|elsu
00°262'€1$ 100)YDIY - JOUT  PasiAS. B aposd 0} JOJORIUOD ‘SHUN DY MOPUIM paij1oads ajepowwosde o sButuado mopum Bupsixe Buizis ulious 10ouYoly  v1/10/LL vH/82/L0 |
00°02v'c$ SUOHIPUCD PaIBA0ISIJ ‘pa|[eisui aq o} adA} ainxyy By pasinel palinbal aantonus a}3J0U0d JO UOIIPUOD PAISA0ISIQ Y HEH L 71/90/1L
papaau siaje;s
00629'21$ SUONIPUOY PavA0CTSIq a4A du o} sexeasq ey Butsneo snuyy ‘Uels ploo Je |ind [eoujosie yonw 00} Buneaso siojow uej NHY JO UOIPUOD paier0dsiq v /SO/LE ¥L/0E/01
00°800°c$ HOV —uoIssiuo ‘uonejielsul N7 oddns o} uoisial pannbai eyl sinjons Bupnsixa Jo UoIPUOD PRIBACISIA  YLELLL ¥1/90/t1
00°0L1'v$ 4Oy —uoissiwo . ‘Burdid e1esuapuod 1BA0D 0} J1}JOS MaU B |[2ISUL 0} JOGE| PUB [eLBJRWI BPINOId P H10/LE y1/82/0}
00'691'G$ SUOHIPUOY P3JBAGJSIQ “UOIIBINSUI MBU YIM JusLade|dal pue [eaowa. palinbas uotensul edid Bunsixe pafesouod Jo uonipuod paeaodsiq  vI/L0/LE ¥1/82/01
00'10t'1$ ) SUONIPUOYD PaIBA0DSIQ ‘aBesoyoue Loddns peay sepjuuds pue adid sapjuuds sood jo uonipuod Bunsix 7 paseaoasiq v IL/LO/LL ¥1/82/01
-Bujuado Bupsixa ay) 1t} 01 ajqissod yun Jsabire) syl apinold *jeoyas eyl Inoybnosyl iun Dy
00°228'2% pajoanq BumQ [eoidA) ay yorews o) jpued pajensul pUe NUN Dy MOPUMW MU B apiaoid pue jsued pue jun Oy mopuim Buiisixe ay) srowsy  vL/EL/LE p1/60/1t
00'262'€$ SUONIPUOD PaIBABISIQ . “siedal papoau pue Bupes| aiem ey} sadid Japjuuds JO UORIPUOD PAISA0DSIP / UONIPUOD BunsXg ¥ 1/90/LE v1/82/0}
‘urepns Bu)iad o} ooy e uey)
00'905'02$ abueyp apo) yuued JOYIEs WAB pue Jajeay) Xoq 4oB|q oL} usamieq jem uoniped usuelused e Umz_:_um: sabueyo pejoallp wmc_u_sm jojuswpedsq  $1/90/11 v1/82/L0
8Hd-G250-14 618692 .
8pog uosesy 3Egady  Bfeqabueyd
%05’y 00°1E€'0v9'9L$ 00'LEE'9LLS 6L 00'000'v26'G1$ 20SSY R USSRIN "N'S ‘Udyosed "H'4
dSo-ieive-vioe dSO oneleje p102Z
[ooyos anafejet eq ueapr |
(60'942'09%) feloL 198lo.d ) .
19'19p$ BYI0 ’ J0RNUOD Od Aouabunuad woij anp afeurelal jo aoueeg  v1/G2/L Yy 1/Ge/LL
(0£°2£9'09%) UP81D souemolly *SpUNy PASNUN J0j BOUBMO|[E SJOUMO jo UooNpay v H/pe/Lh yI/AS/LL
8v6291¢ C .
Bpo7 uocsesy suondudsaq 18piQ abuey gleqgaddy . 3jeqg sbueyd
%19t 20°L10'v6E'ELS 20'669'065$ 4% 00'8LE'€08'21$ uononisuoy aue LKL
HOW-10962-1102 HOW uond0Is LLoe
Jooyas uopjo0is ydasop
Jequiny  1PeIIUOY)  Junouny s18pI0 S18pI0 unoury
od 409, Peuo) abuey)n sbueyn oequo0)
JequinN 1dy pieog [:Tk1:3To) lejol pas|aey fejor JequinN leuiblo 1aquiny 398foag JOPUIA |o0yas
D071 H3IAHO FONVHI
vLjog :ebed . P LIOE/LL OV P L/LO/kL weibo.d wawanodw| [eyden
¥102/51/21 e1eq wo.y abuel sajofo [eroidde sopio ebueyd asay ) s|00yos 91|qng obesIyD

L0z Atenuep I



" 15-0128-PR1

60 IONVHO W lodey . ‘sseee u| preog ey o} paliodes Buieq ere pue peroidde ueeq eaey S1epI0 8BueLD BuImoj|0) euy

G568y LS [ejo1 10901
GGGeY'L$ SUOIIPUOY PaIBA0JSIJ . joyseD agejdal pue wels SAIRA IO/PUE BAEA GIQ @S0y Jouaxe adeiday  4/20/11 P L/E0/LL
882912 )
3P0 UoSesy SuonduosaQ J8piQ) ebuey Jegddy 3eq abueud
%G6'E  G6'8S0'+LE'1S 66'850'25% S 00°000'61€'1$ 0SSy 3 UBSISIN *N'S ‘UBYOSEd 'H'd
dON-19€€2-G102 dON wossuH 6102
10049S WOSSKY) [161IA
00029'v$ fejoy, 10aford
K “Jun Oy MU
00°029'v$ SUOIIPUCY PAJBAOISIA  Yoee 10 (1) Seydlms Aoy pue sajoridesas due 0Z (2) ifeisul * L-OV [aued Wiy 222 Woos Ul suun O/y mau (2) ol lemod apinold — viv /L v1/91/60
8006082
3 T g drgUdy SEQ spuey)
%E0Y 0002L'6LLS 00°029'v$ b 0000S'v41$ *ouj ‘sao1ag Buipiing IZW
aov-189€2-610C aov sebpaH 5102
ufep jooyas sabpeH sawep
gz'y1.'e8s 12101 J08l0id
"POAOLIDI BIOM SIBUB)ISE) $9X00| B1aum [fem Aruosew Bunsixe Jredas yoled ‘jfem
15B3 8y} 0JUO S18300] BulSX® B} PUB [fEM 1S8M BU} O} |[Em 1SBa 8y} Loy 2-3 Jopuio) Ut dwel ygy mau syl 81eaojsy (2
"POAOLLIB] BIOM SIBUBISE) JaX00| a1auMm [fem Asuosew Bunsixe sedas yojed “|fem
159M 3} OJUO S19%00] BUNSIX® BY) PUE |[eMm JSBa U} O} |{EM }SBM 8L} Lo 2-0 JoPLIoD Ul dures Yy mau ay) sjedojay (‘1
vy eov' LS 109)YOly - o3 . :Bumoy(0} 8Y) 10} Jode] pue [eusiew apinoid 01 J010BIIU0D  YL/LO/LE vLP0/LS
eryio'ig HOV —uolIssiwo 400} PUOOBS B} LO JOOP JB|I0} X3SIUN MBU BU} 1B J2SHI0| UoRoUN; [BloyY B RISyl ¥1/S0/LL Y LPO/LL
' ' *SWIO0J 19}10) X3SIUN BY) U Pa|[BISul 31} J00j4 paroidde sy yorew o}
00'806°'t+$ YOV —UCISSIO 81} 100]) MO ‘W00 AIpUNE| Mau 8} Ui 8]} JOO[} JILIBIAD 2| X Z | M3U |[eisul o} Joge) pue feusiew oy Buipud spinoid 0} jojoenuod  vL/pL/LL +1/82/01
£6'661'0v$ SUOIIPUOD) PAJBA0ISI “J001} 8y} Jo Buidiys-a1 Buroud auyy ujapnjouy 100 WAB Bunsxa auys ysiuyel 0} Joge| pue [eudiew apnoid 0} J0joenuod Y10/ ¥1/02/01
$v0'8v8'01$ pa1o8.Ig JaumQ “pAjg uoyn 4 Buofe Buideospue) mau |isul 0} Joge| pue [eudlew apiroid o Jojoeuo)  v1/90/1H1 pLPO/LL
*sBuyeo Wooisse|D J0oj; Wiy By} juredau 0} J0Ge| pue [BLSJBL ‘OSY 'GP B LIV
09'8ve'81$ PoIoaII( JOUMO SO0 Ul Sifem [euoIippe om] jured 0} 1oge| pue [BUalewW apiroid 0} J0J0BAUOD "IOPLLOD 100} Wiy a1ua ay) Bunured jou Joj 1pa1d  ¥1H/S0/4L vPO/LE
. sjrem pue Buijied saised Buisxa ay) JO LOND3SIBJuL JB W) POOM MaU JO Uoie|elsuj (-0
, *sainixiy Wb adA} juepuad juaoselon|; mau 83y} jo uolegeisul ('q
‘wa)sks Buiad mau ay) AG PaJaa0d aq mou (1w yoium Buniso Bunsixe ey jo Buiyoled Jeiseld (e
:BuMO|104 Y1 404 WPaID apiaoid 0) 10J0BNUSD (2
069201 $ SUONIPUOD P3JBA0ISIg -saanixi) 1yB1) 1uase.ony ui-Ae| B wajsks Bulioo o) [2oRsNooE Mo [[BISul 03 10J0RIL0D (L bI/bE/LE +1/50/80
0102692 o :
9po) UoSESY JeQddy -JE(q sbueqd
%YEY LL°GGS'18B'ELS 1'G8S'LLG$ {94 00°000'v0E'CL$ Auedwo? 3 Wbim
dIS-LLp9-v 10T dis Aqey v v102
jooyas ybiH Aqey Iv
Jaquiny  Ppesuo)  unowy sJepiQ s10pi0 junowry
Od 0% Joequo)d ebueyn abuey) oenuo)
laquinN 1dYy pieog 8|30 lejoL pes|asy lejol JequinN 1euiBLIO Jsquinp 300fo.d JOPUdA jooyos
D071 H3IAHO IONVHI
tLjoe :abed PL/OE/L OV /L0 L wesboid Juswanoidw feyded
YLOZ/SL/ZL @1eq woy 8bue. 531040 fercsdde sep.o sbueyo asay | sjooyos 211qnd 0BedIyd

610z Atenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60 3ONVHO W Hodey . ‘sJeeLe Ul preog ey} 0} pepodes Buieq eie pue peacidde useq eaey si1epio abueyo Buimoyo) sl

19'88Y'61$ [e101 10301

LY'PEL'YS 1sanbay jooyos “spiom wiopad pue sdiue) Jouaixa |fe ade|das 0] J0J0BNUOD [2OUI03]T Y I/LO/LE y1/62/01
0L'6.2'S$ SUOINPUOD P3IBA0ISI] uawaoe|das pasnbay sajod W) pue asnoy pey Bulowuas saoyuew 10816 Bunisixa pe1ancdsiq  vi/LL/LL y1/90/14
00°/£9'9% isanbay 100495 .. YOI [EUONIPPE fE}SUI PUB 8pIn0d 0} 09 PH/LO/LE y1L/62/01
00'612°'1$ 1sanbay jooyog . “Joikeid 8U} UD 81enbs N0} JO [BAOWIA] PUB PJBOQ SSBUO MBU B JO UONIPPY  PL/LO/LL 1/62/01
¥¥°'600'8$ SUOIIPUOY P3I3A0ISIA ‘gsnoypiel; 0} feuoiiesado jou Allueund s)) se pade|dal o pasedal ag 0) Spasu aay poomaldely ‘S uo jalew alemayL  vH/10/LL v1/62/04

*JORJJUOD BU} 0} #PRIO B Ul paynsal
(00°282'9%) UONEDIIPOW PIEPUEBIS yotym az1s sa|ews e Buninsans panoidde YOV ‘ezis uojled g pay1oads ayy uy ojqejiere jou aiem joefosd ay o siueld maN ¥ I/pE/ L 14% 2%
0629v.c
3po7) uoseay stonauosaq JBplp abueyy) aegady  3leg ebuey)
%.0€ 05 1vE'e62' LS 05" L¥S'8ES 6 00°008'¥52'1$ "00 UOHONIISU0Y Jajpaliy
dON-12642-6102 dON (140 6102
jooyos Aieioedg esualos @ sopewsLie |10 1 pleuoq

0rBeTVE CISIRBEI]

0,86¢'c$

‘ueld [edueyssw
HOV — uoIssiug 10 [BO1108} L0 UMOYS 0U SJAPaa} PUB S:axealq JiNOIID) “SJaYEaY J3Jem MaU aUf) O) SJopaa) PUe Sieeaiq InoNo spinaid 0y 09 v1/E0/1LL v1/11/60

00'092% . . *pajoruisqo Butaq Buidid uresp Jousiut JO LOIDSS St} O}
anp Apedoid Bujurelp 10U 81aMm /€ | JOPIIOD B Utejunoy Bunjuup ayl pue 101 18(101 Y-a.d e seunixy Buiquinid pajieisul Apeu ey L
SUOIYPUOY) PaAIBA0DSIQ  *J3BJIS Y) Ik UI-31) AND 1Saleau 8y} O} 10 | WO0ISSE}o 3 a1d pue || 19]10} -a.d Je Sulep ainix|j pue Jool eyl poi 0y SI DD 8y vHLO/LE PLPO/LL
3P0, UOSEsy SUoRAN0SaQ JBpI0) abUey)
%¥1L'E  96'089'S0S'ES 96°088'901$ 02 00°008'86€'E$ ‘00 uoioNJisuoQ Jo|Pslid
diS-LEY92-v102 diS3umvioe
8}IUM H piemp3
$9'028'¥2$ [e101 109foid )
00°268°L$ 1senbay |ooyog ‘solydelt pue aseqerep Uim uone|eisul dojde| Jo/pue uolels yiom JolessdO Syg aul (IeIsu 01 0D vi/pE/LL vI/g8L/LL
$9°£26'91$ HOV —uoIssiwo "9oueeq pue siedurep aouefeq ‘s||Lb |[em MOU SPIAOI "SW0ISSE|D [RUOIIPPER Oju] PAPUBIXS SLOMIONP SABY 01 40)0B1IU0D  VI/PE/LL yL/6LLE
8Hd-G250-11 1568042 o .
3po) uoseay SUONdU0Sa( JepIQabUe) 3Jjeg ddy  Beq aoueyd
%LLE  1SP66'LES'YS LG P61'6L1$ 9} 00'008'26L'v$ *00 UORINJISUOY J8)pali4
dSO-1LL82-6102 dSO 12184 5102
100Y9S |21eH 810p0odY L
JequinN  joesjuo) unowy ) 818pIQ S18pIQ wnowy
Od 409, 1veluo) afuey) abuey) 1982U0D
JsquinN idy pseog 8|98I0 1830)  pes|Aey lejor JaquinN 1euBlQ Jsquuny j08foid JOpuUBp |ooyos
D07 H3AHO IONVYHOI
vLjo 0L :abed . PLOE/LE OV P L/L0/LL weiboid wawanoidwy reyded
bLOZ/SL/ZL soKea wou} afiur) $8)040 [ercidde sapio abueyo asay | sjooyos d1and obeoyn

Loz Atenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60T3ONVHO W Jodey . -ssesue Ui pseog ey} 0} pepodas uieq ese pue paroidde ueeq eaey s1epIo eBueyo Buimolo] eyl

i

91'0ve's$ [210) 103fo1d
00°059°1$ SuolIpuUOD pateacdsiq ‘UleIp 9esSUBPUOD AlAIBS 9IN0IBI 0L DO PIH/LO/LL v1/21/50
“S90Iap 8Y} Pea} 0} Paloajes aq o} papasu [Bued JAUIoLE OS [in} Sem 8SN 104 JeauIBu3 [eowoa|3
20'621'1$ HOV - UoISsIWQ  ayi £q pajou jpued [eoi308(e ay 1, *sio/Jp puey woolyieq twoo Buibueyo Buwm spe Buiwiopad 105 paay N0 [EOLIOB pasney  1/L0/LE vL/LEOL
' *21 | WOooISSe|D
10 {[EM UINOS 8y Lo paainbal sem pod elep [eUOIIPPE UE ‘'0S]Y *LLI00J YOS U [[BM WOCISSE|D 1SaMm 8Y1 0 POJed0IR] 1oM
60°19G'2$ HOVY — uoissiwg Sjfem WO0ISSeID YINoS 8y} uo suonedo) (Jamod pue ejep Buuinbas ussios 0apiA) soussaidele | Yl ‘yiL PUe €| | SWOOISSBO Ul ¥ L/LO/LL /101
8Hd-G250-}1 v6€£2612
B3P0 uoseay slEgddy  9E( 9buey)d
%6v'2 91'20E'1SS'L$ 91'09.'L€$ 4} 00°2PS'cLS LS *0'71 ‘seedwod uoRONAISUOD DHI
. HOI-16E9P-E 102 HO!I SH ss|400 £102
{oouss ybiH ssi109 AlusH ebioan
00'622'L$ oL 109fo1d
. " sapiooe
00°Z11'9% SUOIIPUOYD P3IBACISIQ sjqissed pue oyye) Aemssaldxa woly Ajeges apioad o} et} 4} 3y} JO YUoU ay) 0} dus) ybiy ;21 ‘6uo| 0g e jouoippy  vL/vE/LL Y1/0E0L
, ‘uoliepunoj deap ,.§°¢ Yim jsod e1eb (1) jo uona(ep aus pue jea)
00'219'1$ }sanbay |00Yosg ajeb spw S eyl 1oy abuiy (1) Jo uolppe UB 34 fjim 818y £ “ajel aous) yuljureyd jes) 3|gnop e SE ||om se arbayiaeaopi 0}y YL/ED/LL v1/0€/01
8222082 : : '
E] tioseay Stondnasaq JopIoabueyy 9Oegddy  81eq dpueql
%¥.L'C 00621'062$ 00'62L'L$ 4 0000+'282% 20ssy B USSIBIN ‘N'S ‘Uayosed ‘H'd
IdN-LpEES-¥102 TdN uasuap 102
j00yos Awepeoy olisejoyds uasuaf
82'65p'9% |e1o) 10aloid
) “SYLI| BUOZ |[2} 8L} UILIM Pa|[_isuial 8q o} sauuids ay) Buimolie ‘ajbue 1081100 au} e S1 1) ey} 0s
peisnipe aq |m 1sod 8y} pue UoIEpUNO; 8]3J2U00 By} JO do) UO Po|[RISUl 8] ||IIM JUNOW 808HNS B UBY | "818J0U0D S} LI [9A8] S)
82'G9¢'1$ HOVY—UOISSIWO  }1 jaun umop punoJb aq |iw Buijoo; Bunsixe sy *uolepuno; ay} jo doj ay) 0} Ind eq [fim 1sod 8Ul pue PaAoLWLa) &g [|IM uudsayt LML vLPO/LL
00°880'G$ SUORIPUOYD P3JBA0TSIQ ‘UOHE|JE}SUl UOHEPUNO} 10} 9]210U0J [BUOIIPPE JO eAOWBY  YL/LL/LL v1/62/01
9902€.2 o .
BP0y toseay SEgddy . 81EQq JbUeyd)
%862 82'€82'ce2$ 82'€SY'0$ 4 00068912 Auedwod 9 WBIMm
IdN-LbY92-GL0C - “1dN Weyle3 sioe
jooyos Ajejoeds efipeimouy 4o} suopdo weydled ejewy
JOQUINN  JOJUOD  junouny s1epJQ $J8pI0 unowy
Od 0% 12843U0) abuey) abuey) P8BHUOD
Jsquiny 1dy pieog 8|98I0 |ejol  pesjAdy tejol JaquinN feujblI0 Jequin 109foid JOPUBA jooyos

4 9071 HIQHO FONVHO
yLjo 1L :abed YLIOE/LL O3 B 1/LO/LE we.boid wawanoidwy [eyde)
pLOZ/SL/ZL 8ed wo.j abuel sajoko feaosdde Japao ebueyos asay | S|00Y9S 21jqnd oBediyn

G102 Atenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60 IDONYHO W Modey ‘sresue ul pieog ey} o} peuodas Buieq eue pue pasoidde useq aaey s18p10 86uBYD Buimolio) 8yl

88'98.% felol josloig
88'98/$ SUOIIPUOY) PAIBAGISIQ ‘resodoid OO peacidde [euy 0) Od feuibuo ajouodss o} Japio sbueyn  vL/ED/LE y1/€0/11
£€4d-8250-v1 8655€82
3P0 LUOSEdy Suonduoseq ;Bpi0Q abueq) 3Egady  8eq abue|d
%8P’ L  88'98L'€S$ 88'98/$ b "00°000°€S$ 20SSY B USSIAIN "N'S ‘Uaydsed "H'd
o HOW-166¥2-G10C HOW 1°p1eM 6102
|00Y9S piep S Bine]
22'606'Lv$ 1ej0] J08foid .
*SPO0Y BLIN MBU SA0CE 3.NS0joua 8seyd “1y Z Buipinoid Jou 104 P8I0 dpInoId G
‘spreoqyoe|q Buisixa Jo uoIeoo| B S8R UNS |[em JO Bulioisal
pue Buiyojed i} 8d00S WOI) BAOWS) PUB G| PUE 22| SWOO Ui Speoayoe|d Bunsixa 18 ups pieoq Jexfews mau 8pinold
*/EE PUR 92€ SLWI00! U) S|iem aseyo Buiqunid aaoge wrel-d juelsisal [eaiwayd eisu| ‘e
‘/E€ PUB g2€ SWoo. U s|fem aseyd Buiquuinid eoge sdoj uisau Axoda Buipinoad Jou 1oy IPa1d 8pINoId 2
o "Y922/922 W00 Y00q MaU Ul BUIABYS [BUONIPPE 3P0 “|
R ANF AR peiosag Bumo :BuImOj0} 8Y) 10} JOGE] PUE [euRlEW 3PN 0} DO PLPE/LE pLBL/LL
2£'626'2% ) pa1o3a1Q lBumO *g1.2 891310 Ul pajeo| Jonp unpuod Buiisixe u sajoeidadal [2OUI09I 8844} PUE SIB)INC Blep daiul [feisuisy  vi/ve/LE viBL/LL
s *SLW001 19|10} Je subis mau epnjoul Ajuo
90°/E¥'8$ PojoRIIQ BUMO ) adoos abieubls asmes ‘osyy “yBiay Buires Buiseaiouy pue jlem sau [emAip Jo Jubiey Buonpe. Aq dwes yay eyiesnai ol 09 ¥1/92/41 vLEL/H
. *2EE WooJsseld U Juswdinba pue y1omased ge| 85US1oS PEAOLUBI LieaLLIBpUn i} WOV 9ACWaY ‘g1
*gp Wo0J U wioie|d S J8UOBa) PEAOWB) YIESUBPUN B)I INDY SA0WSY "L |
-*SUOIE0| semaka AouabiBwa Je [eAowss. a|it WOY [euolippe apinoid 01
*JOPIIIOO PUB W01 ueamiaq Bulied
anoy | paJinbay uiRjureLw 0} se os Buiuedo AUOSBW PUE SLLURI} 218 MOJIOL LI98MIa] PIOA Ul SBULE. [BlalL MOJIOY MU JN0ID) °6
"90E WO Ul HJOMBSED MauU Je |fem aseyd Buiquinid pling *g
V61 Woos upyom-1onp Buysixe Buissedwoous 8seyd meu ping */
*SUOIIEIS %IoM Juapnis ul-iiing Bunsxs
1e Sa0URIES|D YQY Palinbal MOj[e O} SB 0S (g PUE pEE SWO0 Ul [fem Bum uoiels ysem aka/iamoys Aouasbiews piing-ay 9
‘9ZE WO JO |fBM }SES JB |lem aseyo juana Buiquinid ping g
. *JEE W001 JO jfem Jsea Buoe jlem aseyo juaa Buiquinid ping ¢
‘90€ PUB Y0 |2 SWwoo. Ui suesp 100j) paBiboo Bunsixe poy ‘¢
. *02 | WIo0J U Muis mau o} aul| Aiddns sajem mau uny 2
. *GZ | WAB Ul ureuno} Buijuup mau o) auy Aiddns 1a1em pjoo apold ‘|
£v°'909'c2$ SUOIIPUOD P31BA0DSI( :Bumoyjo} 8y} Joj J0de| pue [euelew apunaid 0} 05 v I/YE/LL vLIBH L
SHd-0ZHi-€} ,26$082 .
SpOJ UosSesy 1iCL dEgaddy Sieq doueqd
%0e'2 66°.08'081'2$ €e'.80'6v$ S 99°0/L°L€L'23 208SY g UBSIBIN 'N'S ‘UaUIsed ‘W4
HOIF1GZ90-E10C  HOI SH Yed uebio €102
Jooyos yBiH yed uebiow
JequinN  joeijuo)d unouwy $18pJ0 sJ0pIQ wnowy
Od 40% pETTRUT. £ abueyn abuey) 108IU0D
JaoquinN unm pisog 8]98I0 {ejol POSIASY jejol JaqunN _u:_a_._o JaquinN aom—n:n_ JOpUBA {ooyos
9071 H3AHO IONVHI
vijozL :ebed . PHOE/LL 01 P 1/L0/ L) weibo.d luswanoidu) [ended
wo.} abueys sa[0A0 [ercidde Japio abueyd asay |, sjooyos 21jqnd obestyn

v102/S1/21 -8teq

Loz Aenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60 3ONYHO W Modey . ‘sreaue Uy preoq ay) o} peuode: Buieq ase pue pescidde useq aney siepio sbueys Guimoijoy ey

(00°cg9'2$) {101 joaloig
. “Mj 1M JOPI0 UO [Bued [jiyul PALLIJUOD WINGNY °G 0} € JUN WOJ) DY 2A0W - GOE WO0ISSE|D ('p
"1} 1M JBpPI0 UO [aued |jju) patuLU0D LINGNY *SdO 03 1P310 B apioid pue SWoo! Siy) J0} s1om Jo 3doos [Boujosd
BAOLBJ - PaAINDaJ aQ ||M [BOLIOBS MBU ON ‘[EOLI0913 BulisIxa 8SNaJ pUe € JIun 0} g JuN Wolj DY 8A0W - GO | Wooasse}D ('
W} (11 8P.O L0 [BUed [jij) PeujLoD WiNNy *(Pajes Jou) | Jiun o} (pajeJ) g Jun LWoij DY SA0W - 0} WooIsSEID (‘2
: L
Jap10 uo joued |jjjul PaULILUOD WINGNY 'SdD 01 lIPaID B apI0Id pUe SLLO0I 9S8y} 10} 3IOM Jo ado9s [BO11}09]8 8n0ws! - palinbal
aq [|Im [BOU}08]8 MBU O "(LU001 By} U} pajel-Lou Ajuo ay)) pajel-uoLs  Jun o} (palet) 2 JIun twoi} DY 8AOL - 201 wooisse}D (*|
(00'€89'2$) SUOHIpuOy Palan0adsiq :Buwojiojauy eprnoid 0} 09 PiE/LL vH/E2/04
682262 4 _
Bpo uoseay RN suonanoasaq Japi() abuey gegddy  a.Qq sbueqn
%80'0-  8¥'8YS'IES (25929 1 00'625'L€$ “ou) ‘oujoe[3 opLeD
Qov-186v2-5103 QOV uopuoweid 102
jooy9S uopuowe|d 8soiquly
0,'89€'€}$ 2101 103(o1d
2L°10¥'2$ aoueydwo) 8poD ‘ ‘9126 SS9008 apIM & B UIIM 90US) HUIIUIBYD 9 MBU |[RISUI |[BYS JOJ0BIIUOD  bL/BL/LL PLILHSL
£6'996'01$ eoueldwo) apa) ’ "wo)sAs wiee 1 & apnoid [feys J0j0enuo)  wHLLLL PHEL/LE
6pSE082
Bpo) uoseay Tonauosac] JepiQ ebueyy oeq ddy  8req epueqy
%LP'0  £8'88£'€E8'2$ 0,'89€'El$ 4 £1°020'028'2$ “9u] ‘uoRONIISUOD YO0
SN1-18522-5102 SNl oeud 5102
Awepeoy 8ouajas pue ey oi8ld abiop ug
8£'888'€$ [el0] 103l01d
8£'9888'€S SUOHIPUOD PRIBA0ISI( ‘resodoud DO panoidde [euly 0} Od [eulbiio sjloucoal o} sapio abiueyn  $1/82/1L yuve/it
1$02082
3P0 uoseay SUoT giepipobueyy dlegddy 3eq abuey)
%06'0 BE'8BB'EEYS 8£'888'c$ L 00°000'0E¥$ 0088y @ UBSIBIN 'N'S ‘UsYdsed "Hd
HOI-1809t-5 102 HOl8uRID SL0Z
) . j004oS uo wwo) deld Yyos) aueld | pieydy
19'400'61$ felo] 1osford :
1900’61 $ SUOIIPLOY) PaIBA0dsiq *10jeAd]a 0} Jamod o sso| Ul Bunnsa. ‘joued [BoLO3}R pue YNpuod punoiBiapun Bugelieuad tolem jo asned ajebnseau;  v1/50/11 ¥1L/0€/0}
6£81082 C .
3po7 uoseay SUONAN0Saq Jepip obuey) degady . 3eq sbuwey)
%20k 18'9Lp'888'1$ 19'¥00'61$ b 922It'698'1$ 00SSY 2 UBSIBIN 'N'S ‘uayosed "H'd
HOI-1S0€2-5102 go14e6ulq3 5102
Jebujq3 ueysyo
JBquIinN  PejU0)  Junowy $18pI0 S19pIO junowy
Od 3409 joesuo)n abueys abueyd 1veUOD
Jaquinp idy pieog 8joRIQ fejoy pesiaey leyoL JaquinN teuibi0 Jaquinp 399jold 10pUsp jo04os
07T HIGHO IONVHI
vLjoglL :abed pL/OE/LL OL P L/LO/LL weibouid wewanoduw) [eyde)d
p102/S1/2) ered wouy abuel saja4o ferosdde saplo abueyo 8say ] sjooyos dqnd obeosiys

G0z Atenuep Sd)



©15-0128-PR1

60 3ONVHO W Modey . ‘sseaue ul pseog ey} 0 pajode: Buieq ase pue pascidde ueeq eaey si1epio efiueys Huimo|jo} ey

.

St 129°2eT'SS poliad Syl 10} s1aplO abuey [ejoL
(0v'60'v28) [e10) 10301d
(ov"£60'¥2$) P31 aduemo||y ‘lesodosd DO panoidde feuy o} Od [euiblio a)1ou0gel 0} Japio abueyd v i/82/LL (4% 71X
1665€8¢
B3poy) uoseay SuoNdnosaq Jopip ebueqy 3eqaddy  deq ebue()
%8Sy 9¥'916'¥0S$ (o¥"£60'v2$) b 98'600'625$ 20ssy R UBS|AIN "N'S ‘Uaydsed ‘H'd
HOI-18222-5102 HOl uewiod 6102
' |ooYyos ueUi0) Souaz
(8e'819's2$) feloL 10alo1d
(se819'ses) UP3ID) 8oUBMO||Y . ‘resodoud DO panosdde [euj 0} Od [euIBLO 819u0das Of Japio abueyDd v I/82/41 pLve/ L
96G5G5€8¢2
8po7) UoSeay Suonduoaseq BpIQdbuey) Jregaddy  S1eg ebuey)
%GHE-  11'621'88L8 (se'819'G2$) L ‘6vL6.'18% 208SY g UBSIBIN "N'S 'UsYOSEd "H'd
HOI-L1LES-5102 4Ol Aejue N G102
jooyas ybiy Awepeay Ajjunwwo) seele) Asjue
25'888'6$ felo] 108loid
. . *AuN03g pue A18jeS SdO PUE 10}0BQUOS AJUNDBS YIM UOHIBULOD 8JeUIpI00) JBYS JOJoBIU0D
-giqnoJ} 4oy (1) pue ‘wuee Joy (1) - Buippng seinpow ayy ul pued Alunodes Busixa 0] SUCKIBUUOD (2) apwoid OS[E JfeyS J010BNUCD
‘80130 8,BuIp|INg UtewW 3y} Ut SayoIwS Buuojuow wuele 811} Bunsixe ey} 0} Jusdelpe pajeisul aq |feys S L *Pa(Ind st uuee aul J)
. 140 06 O} pam aq |leYS YOIym ‘YOIMS 80US|IS B UM LB PUE |89 B epIA0id |[2US JOJORIIUOD "UMOYS SB SIUN 0qLLOD UIOY/Bq0IIS
25'888'6% goueldwoD 8poD pue ‘suoels [Nd ‘Seqouls ‘|BUed (010D WBR 811§ MU BPIA0I |[BUS JOJOBNUOYD ‘WSISAS ULIE[E 3.1 MBU B 8PIN0Id [[BYS J0J0BNU0D  PL/LL/LE PLHEL/LE
10/8082 o .
8p0) uoseay SUoldiI55aq 1epi0 Jbuey 3eqaddy . 91eQq abueyd
%EL'L-  66°L£8'8V0'2$ (60°100'9¢$) € 80'6£8'v80°2$ "ouj ‘uoioNIIsue) Y00
SN1-1£052-5102 SNl Buissnid 5102
Bujssnid 1suig
JequINN  JPEeNUO)  Junowy s48pIQ s1epJ0 junoury
Od 109, oIu0) abueyn abuey)n 1o813U0D
J3quInN 1dy pseog 8joeI0 Jejoy, pas|Aey Jejol JoquinN reuiblaQ Jaquinp 199j0.d 10PUBA |jooyds
9071 H3AHO IONVHO
vLjopL :abed PLIOE/LL O P L/LO/ L wesboid usiwenoidwi feyded
y102/SL/ZL sereq woJ; abuel sajofo [eacidde sep.io ebueyds assy | sjooyoas aqnd obeoiyn

10z Aenuep Sd)



